NOTICE AND CALL TO PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Date of Meeting: February 27, 2023

Place of Meeting: Supervisors Room

Grundy County Courthouse, 706 G Ave., Grundy Center, Iowa

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, lowa, will meet at the date, time, and place set forth herein.

Tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to order and taking of roll 9:00 A.M.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reading of minutes of the previous meeting
- 4. Business items:

9:00 – Gary Mauer, County Engineer

Approve Aureon Utility Permit

Approve LTD Broadband Utility Permit

Approve transfer from Grundy Road General Obligation Bond

proceeds to Secondary Road Fund

Approve transfer from Secondary Road Fund to Highway 20 Fund

Approve Quote on 2023 Dodge Ram Pickup

Department update

9:10 – Katie Thornton-Lang, MAE, Grundy County Public Health Review of Second Quarter Report

- Approve payment of bills
- Liquor license renewal for The Mill
- FY2024 Budget Workshop
- Updates on various board and committee meetings

5. Adjournment

This notice is given by the direction of the Grundy County Board of Supervisors pursuant to chapter 21.4 of the Code of Iowa. If you have a disability requiring special meeting accommodations, please call 319-824-5813.

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor	